will be called "Lender." Lender is a corporation or association which exists under the laws of 
the United States . Lender's address is 
O' Fallon , MO 63368-2240 

(E) "Note.' The note signed by Borrower and dated April 14, 2016 will be called 
the "Note." The Note shows that I owe Lender Nine Million Forty Five Thousand 

Dollars (U.S. $9,045,000.00 ) plus interest and other amounts that 
may be payable. I have promised to pay this debt in Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full by 
May 1, 2046 

(F) "Property." The property that is described below in the section titled "Description of the Property,"